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“Sowing Seeds of Wellness in the Presbyterian Church, U.S.A.”

Leadership Team 
 

Rev. Donna B. Coffman, RN, FCN, MACE, MDiv      
Winchester, Virginia 
Email: caresmin@verizon.net  
Health Ministry Consultant 
Minister-at-Large 
Shenandoah Presbytery 
 

Jane Givens, RN, FCN, MAT  
Portage, Michigan 
Email: jgivens@givens.net  
Health Ministry Coordinator at First PC, Kalamazoo 
Presbytery of Lake Michigan 
 

Joanie Friend, BSN, RN, FCN  
Potomac, Maryland 
Email: jfriend@pobox.com  
Unpaid Professional Parish Nurse at Bradley Hills PC 
National Capital Presbytery

W. Daniel Hale, PH.D. 
Baltimore, Maryland 
Email: whale5@jhmi.edu  
Assistant to President 
Johns Hopkins University, Bayview 
 

Rev. Jeffrey A. Sumner 
Port Orange  Florida 
Email: sumnerj@aol.com  
Sr. Pastor, Westminster By-The-Sea PC 
"Body, Mind, and Soul" Health Ministry www.wbts.org 
Central Florida Presbytery  
 

Ruth Syre MSN, RN, FCN 
Lynchburg, Virginia 
Email: ruth.syre@centrahealth.com  
Hospital Network Coordinator 
Congregational Health Program 
Department of Pastoral Care, Centra 
Unpaid Professional Parish Nurse at Rustburg PC 
Presbytery of the Peaks 
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Betty Yurkewitch 
McLean, Virginia 
Email: betty.yurkewitch@verizon.net  
Unpaid Professional Parish Nurse at Lewinsville Presbyterian Church 
National Capital Presbytery 
 
Presbyterian Health Ministry/Parish Nursing Consultants 
 

Lois Bazhaw, RN, FCN         
Pleasant Garden, North Carolina     
Email: loisbazhaw@bellsouth.net 
Paid Professional Parish Nurse 
Presbytery of Salem 

Deborah Carney, RN, FCN  
Punta Gorda, Florida 
Email: carneydeb@hotmail.com  
Unpaid Professional Parish Nurse at First PC, Punta Gorda 
Presbytery of Peace River 
 

Patti Shannon, RN, FCN 
Brunswick, Georgia 
Email: shannon228@bellsouth.net  
Unpaid Professional Parish Nurse, 
Savannah Presbytery 
 

Beverly Taylor, BSN, BS, RN, FCN  
Garrison, New York 
Email: bevtaylor127@yahoo.com 
Unpaid Professional Parish Nurse at First PC of Philipstown 
Hudson River Presbytery 
 

Pat Welsh, RN, FCN  
Anchorage, Kentucky 
Email: pwelsh7@gmail.com 
Health Ministries Coordinator 
Norton Healthcare Office of Church and Health Ministries 
Unpaid Professional Parish Nurse at Anchorage PC 
Louisville Presbytery 
 


